Privacy Policy

Introduction

Welcome to Naiss! This Privacy Policy explains how we collect, use, and disclose information when you use our mobile app, Naiss, which provides social login options with Apple and Facebook. By using Naiss, you agree to the terms and practices described in this Privacy Policy.

Information We Collect

Personal Information:

When you use Naiss, we may collect certain personal information provided by you, such as your name, email address, and profile picture. This information is collected when you choose to log in or create an account using Apple or Facebook authentication.

Use of Information

Providing and Improving Naiss:

We use the collected information to operate, maintain, and enhance Naiss. This includes personalizing your experience, improving our services, and developing new features.

Communication:

We may use your contact information to send you administrative messages, updates, and promotional materials related to Naiss. You can opt-out of receiving promotional communications at any time.

Information Sharing

We do not sell, trade, or rent your personal information to third parties for marketing purposes. However, we may share your information in the following circumstances:

Service Providers:

We may engage trusted third-party service providers to perform functions and provide services on our behalf. These providers will have access to your information only to the extent necessary to perform their functions and are obligated to maintain its confidentiality.

Legal Requirements:

We may disclose your information if required to do so by law or in response to a valid legal request. We may also disclose your information to enforce our rights, protect our users' safety, or investigate and prevent fraud or other illegal activities.

Data Security

We take reasonable measures to protect the security of your information. However, no method of transmission over the Internet or electronic storage is 100% secure. We cannot guarantee the absolute security of your information.

Data Retention

We retain your information for as long as necessary to fulfill the purposes outlined in this Privacy Policy, unless a longer retention period is required or permitted by law.

Children's Privacy

Naiss is not intended for use by children under the age of 13. We do not knowingly collect personal information from children under 13. If we become aware that we have collected personal information from a child under 13, we will take steps to remove the information from our systems.

Changes to this Privacy Policy

We may update this Privacy Policy from time to time. Any changes will be effective immediately upon posting the revised policy on Naiss. We encourage you to review this Privacy Policy periodically for any updates.

Account Deletion

We value your privacy and provide you with full control over your account on our platform. If you ever decide to delete your account, we have made the process simple and accessible.

To delete your account, follow these steps:

- 1. Open the Naiss mobile app and navigate to the "Owner" screen.
- 2. Locate the "Delete" button in the top right corner of the screen.
- 3. Tap on the "Delete" button to initiate the account deletion process.

Please note that deleting your account will permanently remove all your personal information, posts, and data associated with your account. This action cannot be undone, and you will lose access to your account and any related features.

Conclusion

Thank you for reading our Privacy Policy. By using Naiss, you acknowledge that you have read and understood the practices described in this Privacy Policy.